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Rachel Beiswenger 

TSI Inc. 

500 Cardigan Road 

Shoreview, MN 55126 

P. (651) 490-2854 

E. rachel.beiswenger@tsi.com 

 

Tina Butcher 

NIST, Office of Weights and Measures 

100 Bureau Drive, MS 2600 

Gaithersburg, MD 20899 

P. (301) 975-2196 

E. tina.butcher@nist.gov 

 

Marc Buttler 

Emerson – Micro Motion 

7070 Winchester Circle 

Boulder, CO 80301 

P. (720) 360-9297 

E. marc.buttler@emerson.com 

 

Craig Cavanaugh 

Tuthill Transfer Systems 

8825 Aviation Drive 

Fort Wayne, IN 46809 

P. (260) 747-7529 x 7599 

E. ccavanaugh@tuthill.com 

 

Katya Delak 

NIST, Office of Weights and Measures 

100 Bureau Drive, MS 2600 

Gaithersburg, MD 20899 

P. (301) 975-3520 

E. katya.delak@nist.gov 

 

Darrell Flocken 

National Conference on Weights and Measures 

1135 M Street, Suite 110 

Lincoln, NE 68508 

P. (614) 620-6134     

E. darrell.flocken@ncwm.com 

 

Andy Gell 

FOSS North America 

6509 Flying Cloud Drive, Suite 130 

Eden Prairie, MN 55344 

P. (952) 974-9892 

E. agell@fossna.com 

 

 

Jeff Gibson 

Ohio Department of Agriculture, 

Weights and Measures 

8995 E Main Street 

Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 

P. (614) 728-6290 

E. jeffrey.gibson@agri.ohio.gov 

 

Teri Gulke 

Liquid Controls 

105 Albrecht Drive 

Lake Bluff, IL 60044 

P. (847) 283-8346 

E. tgulke@idexcorp.com 

 

John Hathaway 

Murray Equipment, Inc. 

Total Control Systems 

2515 Charleston Place 

Fort Wayne, IN 46808 

P. (260) 409-3034 

E. jhathaway@murrayequipment.com 

 

Allen Katalinic 

National Conference on Weights and Measures 

1135 M Street, Suite 110 

Lincoln, NE 68508 

P. (402) 434-4880 

E. allen.katalinic@ncwm.com 

 

Michael Keilty 

Endress + Hauser Flowtec AG USA 

2441 Arapaho Road 

Estes Park, CO 80517 

P. (317) 701-0823 

E. michael.keilty@endress.com 

 

Jan Konijnenburg 

Rice Lake Weighing Systems 

230 W Coleman Street 

Rice Lake, WI 54868 

P. (715) 736-6479 

E. jkonijnenburg@ricelake.com 

 

Rich Miller 

FMC Technologies Measurement Solutions, Inc. 

1602 Wagner Avenue 

Erie, PA 16510 

P. (814) 898-5286 

E. rich.miller@technipfmc.com 
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Vere Miller 

Mettler-Toledo, LLC 

1150 Dearborn Drive 

Worthington, OH 43021 

P. (614) 438-4320 

E. vere.miller@mt.com 

 

Randy Moses 

Wayne 

1000 E Walnut Street 

Heritage Campus, Suite 404 

Perkasie, PA 18944 

P. (215) 257-2759 

E. randy.moses@doverfs.com 

 

Tara C. Pandey 

Gilbarco, Inc. 

7300 W Friendly Avenue 

Greensboro, NC 27410 

P. (336) 547-5967 

E. tara.pandey@gilbarco.com 

 

Jim Pettinato 

Technip FMC 

1602 Wagner Avenue 

Erie, PA 16510 

P. (814) 898-5250 

E. james.pettinato@technipfmc.com 

 

Brent Price 

Gilbarco, Inc. 

7300 W Friendly Avenue 

Greensboro, NC 27410 

P. (336) 547-5009 

E. brent.price@gilbarco.com 

 

Randy Ramsey 

North Carolina Department of Agriculture 

131 Carpenter Drive 

Spruce Pine, NC 28777 

P. (919) 218-3448 

E. randy.ramsey@ncagr.gov 

 

John Roach 

CDFA/DMS California 

6790 Florin-Perkins Road 

Sacramento, CA 95828 

P. (916) 229-3456 

E. john.roach@cdfa.ca.gov 

 

Darren Whitford 

Endress + Hauser 

2350 Endress Place 

Greenwood, IN 46143 

P. (763) 250-3086 

E. darren.whitford@endress.com 

 

 


